
BISD LIBRARY PROGRAM

➢ Library Information for Parents and Students:

➢ Parents and students have access to many databases and EBooks through their

campus libraries.

➢ The following instructions may be used by both parents and students using the

student’s school ID Number.

➢ If you have any questions or concerns, please contact your campus librarian.



ELEMENTARY LIBRARY
Resources and services available 

to parents and students:

 Campus Library Website

 Destiny / MackinVIA / Databases / BrainPOP / Britannica / EBSCO

 Electronic Books Portal(eBooks)

 MackinVia / Abdo / LightBox

 Materials Checkout

 Accelerated Reading (AR) will be provided for Enrichment (1st – 5th)

 Virtual Story Time Resources

 Recorded Read Aloud Stories, Thematic Story Time Lessons & Activity Links

 Book Clubs

 Makerspaces (i.e. coding, science, engineering, etc.)

 EscapeRooms

 Book Report Activities, Projects, & Contests

Book Commercials / Flip Grid Student Video Book Recommendations /  

Virtual Interactive Reading Contests



MIDDLE SCHOOL LIBRARY

 Campus Library Website

 Destiny / MackinVIA / Databases / BrainPOP / Britannica / EBSCO

 Electronic Books Portal(eBooks)

 MackinVia / Abdo / LightBox

 Read – Book Talks

 Materials Checkout

 Book Clubs

 Makerspaces (i.e. coding, science, engineering, etc.)

 Please contact campus librarians for any questions or concerns.

Resources and services available to parents and students:



HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY
raryresources

 Campus Library Website

 Destiny / MackinVIA / Databases / BrainPOP / Britannica / EBSCO

 Electronic Books Portal(eBooks)

 MackinVia / Abdo / LightBox

 Read – Book Talks

 Materials Checkout

 Book Clubs

 Makerspaces (i.e. coding, science, engineering, etc.)

 Please contact campus librarians for any questions or concerns.

Resources and services available to parents and students:



PERTINENT LIBRARY INFORMATION

LIBRARY ACCESS TO EBOOKS, DATABASES, & RESOURCES

• Destiny

• MackinVIA

• Clever

ACCELERATED READING PROGRAM (AR) 1ST – 5TH GRADE

Contact Campus Librarian with questions or concerns.

Username: Student ID#

Password: Student ID#

Classroom-based reading program which the librarians assist in by encouraging students to  

read library books of their interests and abilities.

Username: s + Student ID# (ex: s123456 )  

Password: Student ID# (ex: 123456 )



Digital Content Management System
Provide easy access to eBooks, audiobooks, databases and videos

BISD Parents and Students have access to about 11,000 eBooks, audiobooks, and 40  

additional instructional databases through Region 1 Virtual Library Cooperative via  

standard login. https://bisd.mackinvia.com / Begin by typing your school name  
How to login: Students and Parents: Username: Student ID# Password: Student ID#  

MackinVia Training...

Destiny Library Manager is a complete library management system that can be  

accessed from campus or home, 24/7, helping to strengthen the crucial bond  

between the library, the classroom, and home. To access this resource, please  

visit your campus webpage.
How to login: Students and Parents: Username: Student ID# Password: Student ID#

Brings all K-12 applications into one secure portal and provide single sign-on  

for everyone in the district.
How to login: Students and Parents: Username: Student ID# Password: Student ID#

BISD students, parents and classroom teachers can access these

resources via their campus websites or at the BISD Digital Library:

BISD Digital Library

https://mackinvia.com/
https://www.mackin.com/hq/resources/videos/mackinvia-student-tutorials/
https://lms143.wixsite.com/libraryservices/library-services


BrainPop, BrainPop Jr. and BrainPop ESL is a group of educational websites with over  

1,000 short animated movies for students in grades K-12, together with quizzes and  

related materials, covering the subjects of science, social studies, English, math,  

engineering and technology, health, and arts and music. ( This service can be accessed  

thru Destiny, MackinVia or Clever.) Training...

BISD students, parents and classroom teachers can access these resources via CLEVER

universal login, MackinVia, or Destiny; or follow this link: BISD Digital Library

Made for today’s digital classroom, with extensive, up-to-date information sources, Britannica

School is specially designed for differentiated instruction, allowing students to move easily to

material of higher or lower reading levels as needed. Training...

Available for: Elementary - Middle School - High School.

Digital Resources

The enhanced, intuitive EBSCO eBooks user experience provides streamlined workflow  

tools to make research convenient, efficient and productive. Mobile optimized for iOS  

and Android tablets, without the need for Adobe Reader or additional hardware, the  

easy-to-use platform allows users to cite, save and print e-book portions, export  

citations, search within chapters, share and more. Ebsco Ebooks Training...

https://educators.brainpop.com/faq/
https://lms143.wixsite.com/libraryservices/library-services
https://school.eb.com/levels/high/help?contact=true
http://school.eb.com/levels/elementary
http://school.eb.com/levels/middle/browse/media
http://school.eb.com/levels/high/browse/media
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=88OANwBdV_A


EBSCOhost is an intuitive online research platform used by thousands of institutions  

and millions of users worldwide. With quality databases and search features,  

EBSCOhost helps researchers of all kinds find the information they need fast.

( This service can be accessed thru Destiny, MackinVia or Clever.) Training...

BISD students, parents and classroom teachers can access these resources via CLEVER

universal login, MackinVia, or Destiny; or follow this link: BISD Digital Library

Offer dozens of powerful credible, and up-to-date content. From student favorites like  

Gale’s In Context suite to our flagship InfoTrac databasesresearch platforms to put vetted  

sources right at your users’ fingertips. Training...

Books come to life with this engaging collection of resources, TeachingBooks.net offers every  

reader the power to enrich their relationship to the books they are reading. Training...

Digital Resources

Britannica offers hundreds of full-color and black-and-white nonfiction and circulating  

reference e-books, ranging from pre-K to academic. All of the e-books offered on our  

site are published by Encyclopdia Britannica, Inc., and Britannica Educational  

Publishing. Learn more about how to use the Britannica e-book site by taking our 

guided tour.

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=88OANwBdV_A
https://lms143.wixsite.com/libraryservices/library-services
https://www.youtube.com/timedtext_video?smsg=9&v=QQZBIzQr398&ppub_lang=en
https://www.teachingbooks.net/support.cgi?f=support_video_demos
http://eb.pdn.ipublishcentral.com/contents/staticcms/en/Ebooks_GT.pdf


ACCELERATED READER (AR)

Student Username & Password

Username:  

Password:

s + Student ID#  

Student ID#

Example,If your ID# is 1234567, then:  

Username: s1234567  

Password: 1234567

AR is designed to facilitate student reading growth 

through practice in an educational setting by 

assessing comprehension by means of a computer-

based quiz and providing a range of reports for 

parents and teachers that detail student progress.



Campus Librarian Information – Elementary (part 1)

Campus Librarian Phone email Campus website

Aiken Elem. Maribel San Miguel (956)698-0903 msanmiguel@bisd.us Visit site

Ben Brite Elem. Ernesto Guillen (956)698-1364 erquillen@bisd.us Visit site

Benavidez Elem. Erica Guevara (956)698-1453 eguevara@bisd.us Visit site

Breeden Elem. Victoria Villanueva (956)554-4741 vvillanueva@bisd.us Visit site

Burns Elem. Juana (Janie) Paradise (956)698-2316 jmparadise@bisd.us Visit site

Canales Elem. Rosalva Granado (956)698-1215 rgranado@bisd.us
Visit site

Castañeda Elem. Cristina Guajardo (956)698-0661 cguajardo@bisd.us
Visit site

Champion Elem. Sandra C. Cruz (956)6980250 sccruz@bisd.us Visit site

Cromack Elem. Luz Guillen (956)698-1537 leguillen@bisd.us Visit site

Del Castillo Elem. Robin C. Arredondo (956)698-0723 rccastanon@bisd.us Visit site

Egly Elem. Nora Najera (956)698-0549 nnajera@bisd.us Visit site

El Jardin Elem. Esmeralda Villarreal (956)698-0068 esmvillarreal@bisd.us Visit site

Gallegos Elem. Michelle Cortez (956)698-0425 mcortez@bisd.us Visit site

Garden Park Elem. Jessica Olvera (956)698-2312 jeolvera@bisd.us Visit site

Garza Elem. Natalie Sanchez (956)698-1695 ngsanchez@bisd.us Visit site

Gonzalez Elem. Debbie A. Martinez (956)698-2184 damartinez@bisd.us Visit site

Hudson Elem. Elizabeth Ramirez (956)574-6414 elramirez@bisd.us Visit site

mailto:msanmiguel@bisd.us
http://aikenallstars.weebly.com/student-links.html
mailto:erquillen@bisd.us
https://destiny2.esc11.net/quest/servlet/presentquestform.do%3Bjsessionid%3D9F3DA3E41EE5B3DB83A57B4E0C5CDEA8?site=247&context=brownsville
mailto:eguevara@bisd.us
https://destiny2.esc11.net/quest/servlet/presentquestform.do?site=202&context=brownsville&viewMode=0
mailto:vvillanueva@bisd.us
http://danielbreedenbisd.weebly.com/library.html
mailto:jmparadise@bisd.us
http://burnsbandits.weebly.com/library.html
mailto:rgranado@bisd.us
https://sites.google.com/view/canaleselementary/library?authuser=0
mailto:cguajardo@bisd.us
https://castanedalibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:sccruz@bisd.us
https://bisdchampion.weebly.com/library.html
mailto:leguillen@bisd.us
https://cromackelementaryschool.weebly.com/lions-library.html
mailto:rccastanon@bisd.us
http://delcastilloelementary.weebly.com/library.html
mailto:nnajera@bisd.us
http://eglybisd.weebly.com/library.html
mailto:esmvillarreal@bisd.us
https://eljardin.bisd.us/programs-and-activities/library
mailto:mcortez@bisd.us
http://bisd-us-gallegos.weebly.com/library.html
mailto:jeolvera@bisd.us
https://gptigers.weebly.com/gardenparklibraryweeblycom.html
mailto:ngsanchez@bisd.us
https://garzafalcons.wixsite.com/garzaelementary/student-links
mailto:damartinez@bisd.us
https://gonzalezlibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:elramirez@bisd.us
https://huhudson.weebly.com/the-library.html


Campus Librarian Information – Elementary (continues )

Campus Librarian Phone email Campus website

Keller Elem. Gloria Vital (956)547-4412 gevital@bisd.us Visit site

Martin Elem. Micaela L. Willingham (956)698-2043 mlwillingham@bisd.us Visit site

Morningside

Elem. Patricia Montes (956)698-1331 pmontes@bisd.us Visit site

Ortiz Elem. Nita Luna (956)698-1119 nrluna@bisd.us Visit site

Palm Grove Elem. Abigail Ochoa (956)698-0469 aochoa@bisd.us Visit site

Paredes Elem. Olga M Mendez (956)574-2020 ommendez@bisd.us Visit site

Peña Elem. Aida Mancias (956)547-7111 amancias@bisd.us Visit site

Perez Elem. Marisa Davies (956)698-2994 mdavies@bisd.us Visit site

Pullam Elem. Maria I. Salinas (956)547-3710 misalinas@bisd.us Visit site

Putegnat Elem. Angeles Gallardo (956)698-0144 aogallardo@bisd.us Visit site

Russell Elem. Blanca N. Sosa (956)698-1170 bnsosa@bisd.us Visit site

Sharp Elem. Heather Olvera (956)698-0498 holvera1@bisd.us Visit site

Skinner Elem. Blanca Holmes (956)698-0504 bveles@bisd.us Visit site

Southmost Elem. Janet De La Fuente (956)698-1459 jdelafuente1@bisd.us Visit site

Vermillion Elem. Maricela Mejia (956)698-0637 mmejia@bisd.us Visit site

Villa Nueva Elem. Jennifer Espinoza (956)698-2215 jenespinoza@bisd.us Visit site

Yturria Elem. Vanessa Flores (956)698-1532 vflores1@bisd.us Visit site

mailto:gevital@bisd.us
http://kellerelementary.weebly.com/library.html
mailto:mlwillingham@bisd.us
https://martin.bisd.us/programs-and-activities/library
mailto:pmontes@bisd.us
https://sunnythebear.weebly.com/
mailto:nrluna@bisd.us
https://bisdsite.wixsite.com/bisdortizelem/admissions
mailto:aochoa@bisd.us
https://aochoa7.wixsite.com/palmgrovelibrary
mailto:ommendez@bisd.us
https://sharklib.weebly.com/
mailto:amancias@bisd.us
http://penaelementary.weebly.com/library.html
mailto:mdavies@bisd.us
https://sharplibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:misalinas@bisd.us
https://pullamelementary.weebly.com/library.html
mailto:aogallardo@bisd.us
http://putegnat.weebly.com/library.html
mailto:bnsosa@bisd.us
http://russellelem.weebly.com/library-services.html
mailto:holvera1@bisd.us
https://sharplibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:bveles@bisd.us
https://skinnerlibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:jdelafuente1@bisd.us
https://southmost.wixsite.com/elementarylibrary
mailto:mmejia@bisd.us
https://vermillionraiderslibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:jenespinoza@bisd.us
http://vnelementary.weebly.com/library.html
mailto:vflores1@bisd.us
http://yturriaelementary.weebly.com/library.html


Campus Librarian Information – Middle School

Campus Librarian Phone email Campus website

Besteiro M.S. Pedro Reyna (956)698-0592 pareyna@bisd.us Visit site

Faulk M.S. Bernardino Gonzalez (956)698-0338 bergonzalez@bisd.us Visit site

Garcia M.S. Anne B. Cespedes (956)698-0940 abcespedes@bisd.us Visit site

Lucio M.S. Gabriela Maldonado (956)698-1418 gomaldonado@bisd.us Visit site

Manzano M.S. Jacqueline Torres (956)548-9818 jtorres1@bisd.us Visit site

Oliveria M. S. Demina E. Nichols (956) 698-2100 denichols@bisd.us Visit site

Perkins M.S. Nora Ruiz (956)698-1849 nlruiz@bisd.us Visit site

Stell M.S. Claudia Chirinos (956)698-1480 cichirinos@bisd.us Visit site

Stillman M.S. Bianey Guillen (956)698-0411 bguillen@bisd.us Visit site

Vela M.S. Jason Galvan (956)698-0727 jgalvan@bisd.us Visit site

mailto:pareyna@bisd.us
http://bestlibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:bergonzalez@bisd.us
https://faulkmediacenter.weebly.com/
mailto:abcespedes@bisd.us
https://bisdsite.wixsite.com/bisdgarciams/copy-of-counselors
mailto:gomaldonado@bisd.us
https://sites.google.com/bisd.us/lionslibratory/home
mailto:jtorres1@bisd.us
http://manzanolibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:denichols@bisd.us
https://oliveiramiddleschoollibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:nlruiz@bisd.us
https://perkinsmslibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:cichirinos@bisd.us
http://stelllibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:bguillen@bisd.us
https://stillmanbisd.weebly.com/library.html
mailto:jgalvan@bisd.us
https://velaeagleslibrary.weebly.com/


Campus Librarian Information – High School

Campus Librarian Phone email Campus website

BECHS Mandy Martinez (956)698-2799 mlmartinez2@bisd.us Visit site

HANNA Mary Lou John (956)698-1407 mljohn@bisd.us Visit site

Mary K. Nieto (956)698-1409 mknieto@bisd.us

LOPEZ Maricela L. Martinez (956)698-2974 mlsierra@bisd.us Visit site

Socorro Nieto (956)698-2975 snieto@bisd.us

PACE Maria A.Vidos (956)698-0790 mavidos@bisd.us Visit site

Alma Reyna (956)698-0791 adreyna@bisd.us

Porter HS. Gabriela Lawler (956)698-1138 glawler@bisd.us Visit site

Elisa Ramirez (956)698-1545 elisaramirez@bisd.us

RIVERA HS. Beatriz Soto (956)698-2373 basoto@bisd.us Visit site

Patricia Diaz (956)698-0011 pdiaz@bisd.us

Veterans HS. Alexis Lopez (956)574-5604 allopez@bisd.us Visit site

Leticia Longoria (956)574-5650 lelongoria@bisd.us

Campus Librarian Phone email Campus website

BAC Mandy Martinez (956)698-1553 mlmartinez2@bisd.us Visit site

BLA 6-12 & CTE Mandy Martinez (956)698-2914 mlmartinez2@bisd.us Visit site

Lincoln Park Mandy Martinez (956)698-1590 mlmartinez2@bisd.us Visit site

mailto:mlmartinez2@bisd.us
https://sites.google.com/bisd.us/bechs/home
mailto:mljohn@bisd.us
http://hannahighlibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:mknieto@bisd.us
mailto:mlsierra@bisd.us
http://www.bisd.us/lopez/library.html
mailto:snieto@bisd.us
mailto:mavidos@bisd.us
https://pacelibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:adreyna@bisd.us
mailto:glawler@bisd.us
https://cowboyslibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:elisaramirez@bisd.us
mailto:basoto@bisd.us
http://raiderlmc.weebly.com/
mailto:pdiaz@bisd.us
mailto:allopez@bisd.us
http://veteransmemoriallibrary.weebly.com/
mailto:lelongoria@bisd.us
mailto:mlmartinez2@bisd.us
mailto:mlmartinez2@bisd.us
https://sites.google.com/bisd.us/brownsville-academic-center/home
mailto:mlmartinez2@bisd.us
https://sites.google.com/bisd.us/brownsvillelearningacademy/home
mailto:mlmartinez2@bisd.us
https://sites.google.com/bisd.us/lincoln-park-high-school/home


LIBRARY MEDIA SERVICES

Note: Contact Your Campus Librarian via email for any questions or concerns.  

You may also contact BISD Library / Media Services.

Ms. Rosie Ara, LMS Director mrara@bisd.us

Mrs. Mandy Martinez, Itinerant Librarian mlmartinez2@bisd.us

Juan Herrera, LMS Library Clerk jomherrera@bisd.us

Tanya Ortiz, LMS Library Clerk tortiz@bisd.us

Office Phone Number (956) 698-0170

mailto:mrara@bisd.us
mailto:mlmartinez2@bisd.us
mailto:jomherrera@bisd.us
mailto:tortiz@bisd.us

